Spring 2019 GADE Doctoral Director Survey
All Directors (DSW & PhD; N = 64)

What type of doctoral degree program do you direct?

Frequency Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid PhD & DSW* 1 3.1 3.1
PhD 54 82.8 85.9
DSW 9 14.1 100.0
Total 64 100.0

*majority of participant’s responses pertained to PhD, so included in those frequencies

How long have you served as program director?

Frequency Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid 1 year or less 22 34.4 34.4
2 years 11 17.2 51.6
3 years 15 23.4 75.0
4-5 years 6 9.4 84.4
6-7 years 6 9.4 93.8
8-9 years 1 1.6 95.3
10 years or more 3 4.7 100.0
Total 64 100.0

What is your current rank?

Frequency  Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Other (Dean; Full-time at school without tenure) 2 3.1 3.1
Assistant (tenure track) 2 3.1 6.2
Associate (tenured) 30 46.9 53.1
Full (tenured) 28 43.8 96.9
Clinical / Practice 2 3.1 100.0

Total 64 100.0

Which of the following best describe your institution?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent =~ Cumulative Percent
Valid Public research-intensive 37 57.8 58.7 58.7
Public teaching-focused 3 4.7 4.8 63.5
Private research-intensive 16 25.0 25.4 88.9
Private teaching-focused 7 10.9 111 100.0
Total 63 98.4 100.0
Missing System 1 1.6
Total 64 100.0
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DSW Directors (N =9)

DSW: Which best describes your course offerings?

Frequency Valid Percent = Cumulative Percent

Valid Other (residency weekends + online) 1 111 111
Only seated courses 2 22.2 33.3
Mix of online, seated, and/or hybrid courses 4 44.4 77.8
Only online courses (no hybrid) 2 22.2 100.0
Total 9 100.0

DSW: Which best describes your program?

Frequency Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid Full-time enrollment only 4 44.4 44.4
Full- or part-time enrollment possible 1 11.1 55.5
Part-time enrollment only 4 44.4 100.0
Total 9 100.0

DSW: How many students are currently matriculated in your doctoral program?

Frequency Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 16-25 3 33.3 11.1
45-50 4 44.4 77.8
220-278 2 22.2 100.0
Total 9 100.0

Mean of all programs: 83 students

Mean excluding XXL programs (200+ students): 35 students

DSW Director Compensation: Course release

Frequency Percent Valid Percent  Cumulative Percent

Valid None 1 11.1 12.5 12.5
Yes, varies (75%-100%) 1 11.1 12.5 25.0
Yes, teaching load reduced by 25% 4 44.4 50.0 75.0
Yes, teaching load reduced by 50% 2 22.2 25.0 100.0
Total 8 88.9 100.0

Missing System 1 11.1

Total 9 100.0
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DSW Director Compensation: Summer salar

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid None 4 44.4 57.1 57.1
Yes, 2-2.5 months 2 22.2 28.6 85.7
Yes, 3 months 1 11.1 14.3 100.0
Total 7 77.8 100.0

Missing System 2 22.2

Total 9 100.0

DSW Director Compensation: Annual salary supplement

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid None 2 22.2 25.0 25.0
$900 1 11.1 12.5 37.5
$4000 1 111 125 50.0
$5000 1 11.1 12.5 62.5
$10,200 1 11.1 12.5 75.0
$20,550 1 11.1 12.5 87.5
$25,000 1 111 125 100.0
Total 8 88.9 100.0

Missing System 1 11.1

Total 9 100.0

Other DSW Points of Interest:

e All but one director receives conference funding

e All but one director receives administrative support (most less than 20hrs)

e Four directors have a GA for up to 14hrs/week (sometimes shared)

e Two programs offer students material support in form of assistantship and/or health insurance
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PhD Directors (N = 55)

PhD: Which best describes your course offerings?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid Other (please specify) 1 1.8 1.9 1.9
Only seated courses 46 83.6 86.8 88.7
Mix of online, seated, and/or hybrid courses 6 10.9 11.3 100.0
Total 53 96.4 100.0

Missing System 2 3.6

Total 55 100.0

PhD: Which best describes your program?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent  Cumulative Percent
Valid Full-time enrollment only 27 49.1 50.9 50.9
Full- or part-time enrollment 23 41.8 43.4 94.3
Part-time enrollment only 3 5.5 5.7 100.0
Total 53 96.4 100.0
Missing System 2 3.6
Total 55 100.0

PhD: How many students are currently matriculated in your doctoral program?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid 11-20 13 23.6 25.5 25.5
21-28 14 25.5 27.4 52.9
29-40 12 21.8 23.6 76.5
42-60 12 21.8 235 100
Total 51 92.7 100.0

Missing System 4 7.3

Total 55 100.0

Mean of all programs: 31 students
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PhD Director Compensation: Course release

5

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid None 3 55 5.7 9.4
Yes, other 2 3.6 3.8 15.1
Yes, teaching load reduced by <25% 5 9.1 9.4 24.5
Yes, teaching load reduced by 25-33% 15 27.2 28.3 49.1
Yes, teaching load reduced by 40-50% 26 47.3 49.1 96.2
Yes, teaching load reduced by 75% 2 3.6 3.8 100.0
Total 53 96.4 100.0
Missing System 2 3.6
Total 55 100.0

PhD Director Compensation: Summer salary

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid None 19 34.5 38.0 38.0
Yes, less than a month 4 7.3 8.0 46.0
Yes, 1 month 13 23.6 26.0 72.0
Yes, 1.5 month 1 1.8 2.0 74.0
Yes, 2 months 9 16.4 18.0 92.0
Yes, 3 months 4 7.3 8.0 100.0
Total 50 90.9 100.0
Missing On 12-month contract 2 3.6
System 3 5.5
Total 55 100.0

PhD Director Compensation: Annual salary supplement

Frequency Percent Valid Percent = Cumulative Percent

Valid None 23 41.8 46.9 46.9
$1,500 1 1.8 2.0 49.0
$2,000 1 1.8 2.0 51.0
$3,000 3 5.5 6.1 57.1
$4,000 2 3.6 4.1 61.2
$5,000 2 3.6 4.1 65.3
$6,000 2 3.6 4.1 69.4
$7,000 1 1.8 2.0 71.4
$7,500 1 1.8 2.0 73.5
$8,000 2 3.6 4.1 77.6



Spring 2019 GADE Doctoral Director Survey

$10,000 6 10.9 12.2 89.8
$13,000 1 1.8 2.0 91.8
$15,000 1 1.8 2.0 93.9
$20,000 3 5.5 6.1 100.0
Total 49 89.1 100.0

Missing 10% of salary 3 5.5
System 3 5.5
Total 6 10.9

Total 55 100.0

Mean salary supplement of those who receive any: $8,500 ‘

PhD Director Compensation: Graduate research assistant

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid No 39 70.9 73.6 1.9
Other (student needed assignment) 1 1.8 1.9 75.5
Yes, less than 10 hrs/week 4 7.3 7.5 83.0
Yes, 10-14 hrs/week 2 3.6 3.8 86.8
Yes, 15-19 hrs/week 2 3.6 3.8 90.6
Yes, 20 or more hrs/week 5 9.1 9.4 100.0
Total 53 96.4 100.0

Missing System 2 3.6

Total 55 100.0

PhD Director Compensation: Administrative support

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid No 13 23.6 24.5 26.4
Yes, less than 20 hrs/week 18 32.7 34.0 58.5
Yes, 20-29 hrs/week 5 9.1 9.4 67.9
Yes, 30-39 hrs/week 2 3.6 3.8 71.7
Yes, full-time 15 27.3 28.3 100.0
Total 53 96.4 100.0
Missing System 2 3.6

Total 55 100.0
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PhD Student Support: Years guaranteed

Frequency Percent Valid Percent = Cumulative Percent

Valid None 7 12.7 14.6 14.6
Depends/varies 3 5.5 6.3 20.9
Yes, 2 years 5 9.1 10.4 31.3
Yes, 3 years 10 18.2 20.8 52.1
Yes, 4 years 14 25.5 29.2 81.3
Yes, 5 years 6 10.9 12.5 93.8
Yes, 6 or more years 3 5.5 6.3 100.0
Total 48 87.3 100.0

Missing System 7 12.7

Total 55 100.0

PhD Student Support: Tuition

Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid None 1 1.8 2.1 2.1
Depends on student 5 9.1 10.4 125
Yes, but only partial or discounted 5 9.1 10.4 42.9
Yes, in coursework (not candidacy) 14 25.5 29.2 52.1
Yes, coursework + a bit 9 16.4 18.8 70.9
Yes, for duration of program 14 255 29.2 100.0
Total 48 87.3 100.0

Missing System 7 12.7

Total 55 100.0

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid None 6 10.9 12.5 12.5
<$10,000 3 5.4 6.4 19.1
$10-$14,000 3 5.4 6.4 25.5
$15-$16,500 7 12.7 14.9 40.4
$17-$18,000 8 14.5 17.0 57.4
$20-$24,000 8 14.5 17.0 74.5
$25-$26,000 4 7.3 8.5 83.0
$27-$29,000 4 7.3 8.5 91.5
$30-$42,000 4 7.3 8.5 100.0
Total 47 85.5 100.0

Missing System 8 145

Total 55 100.0

Mean annual stipend of those who offer any: $20,178
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Other PhD Points of Interest:

6 (11%) directors receive no conference funding (including GADE)

3 (5%) directors receive annual research funding: $5K, $10K, and $20K

42 (76%) programs provide students with conference funding

o amounts often vary by budget year, but can range between $300 per student to unlimited)
38% programs offer students research/dissertation grants

78% programs provide students shared work space, 11% provide individual work space

40% programs offer students statistical and/or grant support

64% programs provide students analysis software



